
Lehigh (4-2,4-2 Patriot) -vs- Bucknell (6-0,6-0 Patriot)
01/17/21 at Sojka Pavilion, Lewisburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Lehigh 66

Bucknell 80

Date: 01/17/21
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Sojka Pavilion, Lewisburg, PA
Referees: Dirk Link, Cara Seggie, Don Cummiskey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lehigh 20 13 19 14 66
Bucknell 21 18 25 16 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kramer,Mackenzie * 23 5-10 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 12
20 Hottinger,Frannie * 24 4-10 0-2 2-4 1-8 9 2 0 0 0 0 10
03 Steele,Clair * 29 2-6 1-2 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 7
10 Walker,Megan * 22 1-7 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 Grothaus,Emma * 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
44 Clougherty,Mary 31 5-15 4-9 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 15
12 Behar,Jamie 14 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 2 7
01 Harvey,Anna 11 1-1 1-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 5
34 Sexe,Mariah 16 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
22 Albrecht,Maddie 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Rice,Katie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 9-24 13-19 3-26 29 8 11 7 2 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 9-24   37.5 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kapp,Abby * 26 8-13 2-5 0-0 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 1 18
11 O'Brien,Taylor * 20 9-13 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 0 2 0 18
03 Brugler,Tessa * 29 5-10 0-0 2-2 2-12 14 0 4 0 1 0 12
23 Johnson,Ally * 31 3-8 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 10
24 Ceppi,Autumn * 27 3-5 0-0 3-3 1-5 6 3 11 1 0 0 9
21 Krsul,Carly 24 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 4 1 1 0 6
14 Johnson,Tai 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
33 Kulesza,Julie 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
04 Dingler,Caroline 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Walls,Marly 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 5-14 7-7 6-38 44 16 24 7 4 1 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 34-66   51.5 % 5-14   35.7 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
09:36 FOUL  by KAPP,ABBY

GOOD FT by WALKER,MEGAN 09:36 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by WALKER,MEGAN 09:36 2-2

09:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
MISS LAYUP by GROTHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by BRUGLER,TESSA
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA

08:59 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
08:21 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 08:11

08:11 BLOCK  by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

08:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,CLAIR(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY
07:41 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAPP,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
07:15 MISS JUMPER by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUGLER,TESSA
06:53 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALLY
06:53 SUB OUT by CEPPI,AUTUMN
06:53 SUB IN by WALLS,MARLY
06:53 SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY

SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 06:53
SUB OUT by GROTHAUS,EMMA 06:53
SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH 06:53
SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 06:53
MISS JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
FOUL  by STEELE,CLAIR 06:26

06:19 MISS JUMPER by WALLS,MARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR --
MISS JUMPER by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
05:50 MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 05:37 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by SEXE,MARIAH --

05:20 MISS LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
05:03 MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
04:34 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 04:16



-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
04:01 MISS JUMPER by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
03:54 FOUL  by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
03:54 SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TESSA
03:54 SUB OUT by KAPP,ABBY
03:54 SUB IN by CEPPI,AUTUMN
03:54 SUB IN by KULESZA,JULIE

SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 03:54
SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH 03:54
SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 03:54
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 03:54
GOOD FT by STEELE,CLAIR 03:54 5-12 H 7
SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN 03:54
SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH 03:54
MISS FT by STEELE,CLAIR 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPPI,AUTUMN
03:40 MISS LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR --
GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 03:24 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by SEXE,MARIAH --

03:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR 03:24
SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH 03:24
SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA 03:24
SUB IN by GROTHAUS,EMMA 03:24

03:03 MISS LAYUP by CEPPI,AUTUMN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GROTHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 02:52 10-12 H 2

02:26 MISS LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:21 MISS JUMPER by WALLS,MARLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CEPPI,AUTUMN

02:14 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by GROTHAUS,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 01:56 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by HARVEY,ANNA --

01:30 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CEPPI,AUTUMN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLS,MARLY

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,ANNA 01:13 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,MADDIE --

00:50 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

00:37 FOUL  by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
00:37 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
00:37 SUB OUT by WALLS,MARLY
00:37 SUB OUT by KRSUL,CARLY
00:37 SUB IN by BRUGLER,TESSA
00:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALLY
00:37 SUB IN by KAPP,ABBY

SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 00:37
SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 00:37
MISS FT by HARVEY,ANNA 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARVEY,ANNA 00:37 17-19 H 2
GOOD FT by HARVEY,ANNA 00:37 18-19 H 1
SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANNA 00:37
SUB IN by STEELE,CLAIR 00:37

00:15 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GROTHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 00:01 20-21 H 1



ASSIST  by KRAMER,MACKENZIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
09:42 FOUL  by KULESZA,JULIE

GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:38 22-21 V 1
09:15 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
FOUL  by GROTHAUS,EMMA 09:02
TURNOVER  by GROTHAUS,EMMA 09:02

09:02 SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE
09:02 SUB IN by DINGLER,CAROLINE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
TURNOVER  by GROTHAUS,EMMA 08:31

08:31 STEAL  by KAPP,ABBY
08:26 TURNOVER  by KAPP,ABBY

STEAL  by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 08:26
08:23 FOUL  by KAPP,ABBY

GOOD FT by STEELE,CLAIR 08:23 23-23
MISS FT by STEELE,CLAIR 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
07:54 MISS 3PTR by DINGLER,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR --
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,CLAIR(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
FOUL  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by KAPP,ABBY
07:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAI

SUB OUT by GROTHAUS,EMMA 07:36
SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 07:36
SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN 07:36
SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH 07:36

07:36 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by CEPPI,AUTUMN
07:36 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by CEPPI,AUTUMN
07:36 SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TESSA
07:36 SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 07:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 07:07 25-25

07:07 FOUL  by DINGLER,CAROLINE
MISS FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAI
06:45 25-27 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRSUL,CARLY
TURNOVER  by STEELE,CLAIR 06:28
SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 06:28
SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 06:28

06:15 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY

FOUL  by WALKER,MEGAN 05:38
SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 05:38
SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH 05:38
SUB IN by RICE,KATIE 05:38
SUB IN by GROTHAUS,EMMA 05:38

05:38 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLY
05:38 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by GROTHAUS,EMMA 05:17



-- REBOUND DEF by DINGLER,CAROLINE
04:53 25-33 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
TURNOVER  by WALKER,MEGAN 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR 04:36
SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN 04:36
SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA 04:36
SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 04:36

04:20 MISS JUMPER by DINGLER,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
MISS LAYUP by GROTHAUS,EMMA(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
03:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GROTHAUS,EMMA 03:38
REBOUND DEF by GROTHAUS,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 03:30 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by RICE,KATIE --

03:12 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAI
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
02:33 28-35 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRSUL,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 02:20 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by HARVEY,ANNA --

01:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAI
REBOUND DEF by CLOUGHERTY,MARY --
FOUL  by RICE,KATIE 01:43
TURNOVER  by RICE,KATIE 01:43

01:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAI
01:43 SUB OUT by KRSUL,CARLY
01:43 SUB IN by BRUGLER,TESSA
01:43 SUB IN by KULESZA,JULIE

SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 01:43
SUB OUT by GROTHAUS,EMMA 01:43
SUB IN by BEHAR,JAMIE 01:43
SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH 01:43

01:16 30-37 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ALLY

GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 01:04 33-37 H 4
ASSIST  by SEXE,MARIAH --

00:36 33-39 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CEPPI,AUTUMN
-- ASSIST  by DINGLER,CAROLINE

00:07 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ALLY
SUB OUT by RICE,KATIE 00:07
SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN 00:07
SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANNA 00:07
SUB IN by STEELE,CLAIR 00:07
MISS JUMPER by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
10:00 SUB OUT by DINGLER,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE
10:00 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by KAPP,ABBY

SUB OUT by BEHAR,JAMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 10:00



SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 10:00

09:44 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLY
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

MISS 3PTR by SEXE,MARIAH 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CEPPI,AUTUMN

09:10 33-44 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

MISS 3PTR by STEELE,CLAIR 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY

08:48 33-46 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:29 35-46 H 11

08:17 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

MISS JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALLY

07:45 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44
SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN 07:44
SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 07:44
MISS JUMPER by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPPI,AUTUMN
07:27 MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEXE,MARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by SEXE,MARIAH(in the paint) 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY
07:08 MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAPP,ABBY
06:50 35-52 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY

06:28 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CEPPI,AUTUMN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRUGLER,TESSA

FOUL  by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 06:28
SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 06:28
SUB IN by BEHAR,JAMIE 06:28

06:28 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by CEPPI,AUTUMN
SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 06:28
SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN 06:28

06:13 FOUL  by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by BEHAR,JAMIE 06:13 36-55 H 19
GOOD FT by BEHAR,JAMIE 06:13 37-55 H 18

06:13 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
06:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAI
06:01 37-57 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:50 39-57 H 18

05:30 MISS 3PTR by KAPP,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH 05:25
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 05:25
GOOD 3PTR by BEHAR,JAMIE 05:08 42-57 H 15
ASSIST  by STEELE,CLAIR --

04:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TAI
04:42 SUB OUT by CEPPI,AUTUMN
04:42 SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,MADDIE(in the paint) 04:25
04:25 BLOCK  by KRSUL,CARLY

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA



04:10 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ALLY
STEAL  by BEHAR,JAMIE 04:10
GOOD JUMPER by BEHAR,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:05 44-57 H 13

03:43 MISS JUMPER by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEHAR,JAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,CLAIR(in the paint) 03:14 46-57 H 11
SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR 03:10
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 03:10
SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA 03:10
SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 03:10

02:54 MISS 3PTR by KAPP,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY

02:48 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 02:33 48-59 H 11
ASSIST  by WALKER,MEGAN --

02:33 FOUL  by KRSUL,CARLY
SUB OUT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 02:33
SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 02:33
GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 02:33 49-59 H 10

02:23 MISS JUMPER by KRSUL,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
01:53 TURNOVER  by KAPP,ABBY

STEAL  by BEHAR,JAMIE 01:53
GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(fastbreak) 01:48 52-59 H 7
ASSIST  by HARVEY,ANNA --

01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:30 52-62 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KAPP,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TAI
MISS JUMPER by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY
00:54 MISS JUMPER by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ANNA --
00:46 FOUL  by KAPP,ABBY

TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ANNA 00:45
00:33 52-64 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KAPP,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by BRUGLER,TESSA
MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUGLER,TESSA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALLY
10:00 SUB OUT by KAPP,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by CEPPI,AUTUMN
10:00 SUB IN by KULESZA,JULIE

SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by STEELE,CLAIR 10:00
SUB IN by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
MISS LAYUP by BEHAR,JAMIE(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
09:26 MISS LAYUP by CEPPI,AUTUMN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
TURNOVER  by BEHAR,JAMIE 09:08

08:50 52-66 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CEPPI,AUTUMN

08:28 TURNOVER  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 08:28
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 08:28

08:12 FOUL  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
08:12 SUB OUT by CEPPI,AUTUMN
08:12 SUB IN by BRUGLER,TESSA

GOOD JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:00 54-66 H 12
07:43 TURNOVER  by KULESZA,JULIE

STEAL  by STEELE,CLAIR 07:43
07:34 SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE
07:34 SUB IN by KAPP,ABBY

SUB OUT by BEHAR,JAMIE 07:34
SUB IN by SEXE,MARIAH 07:34
MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
07:00 MISS LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,MACKENZIE --
06:37 FOUL  by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
06:37 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
06:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALLY

SUB OUT by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 06:37
SUB IN by WALKER,MEGAN 06:37
GOOD FT by SEXE,MARIAH 06:37 55-66 H 11
GOOD FT by SEXE,MARIAH 06:37 56-66 H 10

06:13 TURNOVER  by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
05:48 MISS LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUGLER,TESSA
FOUL  by STEELE,CLAIR 05:46

05:46 56-67 H 11 GOOD FT by BRUGLER,TESSA
05:46 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by BRUGLER,TESSA

GOOD JUMPER by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 05:31 58-68 H 10
05:17 58-70 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,CLAIR(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
04:44 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by SEXE,MARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,MEGAN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPP,ABBY
04:19 MISS 3PTR by KAPP,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CLAIR --
GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,CLAIR 04:01 61-70 H 9

03:28 61-73 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KAPP,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by KRSUL,CARLY

03:15 FOUL  by KRSUL,CARLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAI
03:15 SUB OUT by KRSUL,CARLY
03:15 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
03:15 SUB IN by CEPPI,AUTUMN

SUB OUT by STEELE,CLAIR 03:15
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 03:15
SUB OUT by SEXE,MARIAH 03:15
SUB IN by HARVEY,ANNA 03:15
SUB IN by BEHAR,JAMIE 03:15
SUB IN by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 03:15
GOOD FT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 03:15 62-73 H 11
MISS FT by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 03:15



-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA
02:46 MISS LAYUP by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BEHAR,JAMIE 02:46
REBOUND DEF by BEHAR,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 02:38
REBOUND OFF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --

02:37 FOUL  by CEPPI,AUTUMN
MISS FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 02:37 63-73 H 10
SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANNA 02:37
SUB OUT by WALKER,MEGAN 02:37
SUB IN by STEELE,CLAIR 02:37
SUB IN by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 02:37

02:17 63-76 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALLY
-- ASSIST  by BRUGLER,TESSA

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA

01:33 MISS JUMPER by BRUGLER,TESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CLOUGHERTY,MARY 01:22 66-76 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19
SUB OUT by HOTTINGER,FRANNIE 01:19
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,MADDIE 01:19

00:59 66-78 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ALLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRUGLER,TESSA

MISS JUMPER by CLOUGHERTY,MARY(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUGLER,TESSA

00:34 66-80 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KAPP,ABBY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:25

00:25 BLOCK  by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by CEPPI,AUTUMN

FOUL  by KRAMER,MACKENZIE 00:24


